QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES - 20 OCTOBER 2014
IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE14/238) PROGRAMME - Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

a. How may positions have been made redundant in your department since the 2013 federal election?

1. How many of these positions were ongoing?

11. How many of these positions were non-ongoing?

111. How many of these positions were situated in the Australian Capital Territory?
b. How many of the employees filling these redundant positions were redeployed since the 2013 federal election?

1. How many of these employees were ongoing?

11. How many of these employees were non-ongoing?

111. How many of these employees were situated in the Australian Capital Territory?
c. How many of these employees were offered voluntary redundancies since the 2013 federal election?

1. How many of these employees were ongoing?

11. How many of these employees were non-ongoing?

111. How many of these employees were situated in the Australian Capital Territory?
d. How many accepted voluntary redundancies since the 2013 federal election?

1. How many of these employees were ongoing?

11. How many of these employees were non-ongoing?

111. How many of these employees were situated in the Australian Capital Territory?

Answer:
a.
Redundancy and Redeployment in the period 7 September 2013 — 31 October 2014

Portfolio Total
i. How many of these employees were ongoing? 153
ii. How many of these employees were non-ongoing? 0
iii. How many of these employees were situated in the 76
Australian Capital Territory?
b.
Redundancy and Redeployment in the period 7 September 2013 — 31 October 2014

Portfolio Total
i. How many of these employees were ongoing? 11
ii. How many of these employees were non-ongoing? Not Applicable
iii. How many of these employees were situated in the 11
Australian Capital Territory?


C

Redundancy and Redeployment in the period 7 September 2013 — 31 October 2014

Portfolio Total
i. How many of these employees were ongoing? 145
ii. How many of these employees were non-ongoing? 0
iii. How many of these employees were situated in the 68
Australian Capital Territory?
d.
Redundancy and Redeployment in the period 7 September 2013 — 31 October 2014

Portfolio Total

i. How many of these employees were ongoing? 142
ii. How many of these employees were non-ongoing? 0
iii. How many of these employees were situated in the 65
Australian Capital Territory?

